Page 1 of 2

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Date: February 8, 2023
Project: Irrigation Replacement
Location: Lakeside Golf Course

To:

George E. Ley Company
130 Devereux Road
Glenmoore, PA 19343

Contract No.

84-2022

Original Contract Amt.

$1,259,919.49

Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders

$21,590.00

Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders

to this Change Order

Total Contract Amount Prior

$1,281,509.49

Change Order No.

2

Current Change Order

No. in completion date, etc.

ltem Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change

Decrease in contract price

Increase in contract price

1{33 day extension of contract due to weather delays.

$0.00

Total decrease

Total increase

Net Amount of this Change Order

Order

New Contract Amount Including this Change

$1,281,509.49

Percent Change - This O:m:mm Order

Percent Change - All Change Orders

1.71%

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Recommended-bhy

(Proj. Mngr.) Date

Accepted by \)u& S P e =

2/8/2%

(Contractor) Date

14
Approved by %gﬁ\«\\\n‘}

Z[lv(25%

Aena)

Approved by

Approved by &\%&\W\w\.{n

(Director) Date Q\v\ 15./23

(Commissioner) Date 3/27/23
Mayor or CAQ) Date_| 4]

R-190-2023
Original R-200-2022
Contract #084-2022



Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Lakeside Golf Course Irrigation Replacement
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |CONTRACT NO. 84-2022

CHANGE ORDER: 002

-

Necessity for change: Work being delayed due to unfavorable weather conditions.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? __ Yes _X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ____Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: None

Effect on contract completion date: Addition of 33 days moving the completion date to

April 14, 2023. ’ 5; : ;
Ao 12 [18[26273

Mayor I Ddte




o
IRRIGATION SYSTEMS < C‘O FIELD DRAINAGE
PUMP STATIONS o VIBRATORY PLOWING
GOLF COURSE ALTERATIONS TRENCHING
POND CLEANOUT

®
GOLF COURSE IRRIGATION & CONSTRUCTION
130 DEVEREUX ROAD GLENMOORE, PA 19343
610-942-3809 FAX 610-942-9556
golfinfo@gclcogolf.com

/
/

Anthony R. Williams APPROVED g/

Project Manager
Lexington KY — Division of Parks and Recreation By Anthony R. Williams at 11:02 am, Feb 08, 2023

February 6, 2023

Dear Mr. Williams,

Starting on November 28 and continuing through January 22 (56 days), the George E. Ley Company has
not been able to install pipe in the ground due to frozen or saturated ground conditions. We have been
off site for most of that time or worked in restricted areas of the course, which have been at the
direction and approval of Lakeside’s superintendent and general manager.

There has been no billable production other than the pumpstation during this time. Currently if weather
is favorable, we foresee substantial completion by April 14. Therefore, we are requesting a thirty-three

(33) day extension. If this is approved by the county, please forward us the proper documentation.

As we move forward, we will notify you immediately of any unsuitable weather conditions and keep a
daily log of them.

We are glad to be working onsite again with all of you.

Kind Regards,

Brian Ley, President
George E. Ley Company



